B BT7803

HEAVY DUTY WALL ARM FOR 50MM POLES.

BETTER@DESIGN

WASHERS ON INSIDE OF FLANGES

U
)
al

PARTS LIST

No

PART NAME

QTY

WALL PLATE (150mm X 200mm)

WALL ARM ASSEMBLY

ID17 OD38 T2.5 WASHER

M16 X 155 HEX BOLT

M16 NYLOC NUT

MOUNTING HOLE POSITIONS

170
o

+D d

6

120

M8 X 60 SAFETY BOLT

All 50mm (2 inch) poles
are sold separately.

BT7850-05 (0.5M)
BT7850-10 (1.0M)
BT7850-20 (2.0M)

M10 X 10 GRUB SCREW

TOP END CAP

TAPER MOULDING

10

COVER PLATE HALF

11

5MM ALLEN KEY (PARTS 6 & 7)

B-TECH HIGHLY RECOMMEND THIS PRODUCT BE INSTALLED BY A SUITABLY QUALIFIED

IMPORTANT: FIXING SCREWS ARE NOT INCLUDED WITH THIS PRODUCT.

PERSON. THE INSTALLER MUST BE SATISFIED THAT THE TYPE OF FIXINGS USED ARE SUITABLE
FOR THE TYPE OF WALL THE PRODUCT IS TO BE MOUNTED TO. CARE MUST BE TAKEN AS TO
WHERE THIS PRODUCT IS LOCATED AS SOME WALLS ARE NOT SUITABLE FOR INSTALLATION.

WHEN DRILLING HOLES KNOWLEDGE MUST BE OBTAINED TO AVOID CONTACT WITH ANY

ELECTRICAL CABLES AND/OR GAS AND WATER PIPES CONTAINED WITHIN THE WALL.

PLEASE KEEP THIS PARTS LIST FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

CoOPYRIGHT 2006
B-TECH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, CROYDON, CRO 9UG, UK

www.b-tech-int.com

B-TECH INTERNATIONAL, ITS DISTRIBUTORS AND DEALERS ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE OR INJURY CAUSED BY IMPROPER INSTALLATION.




